
Missouri Western (4-2) -vs- CSU Pueblo (4-3)
03/16/2026 at Pueblo, CO (ALG Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Missouri Western Goals: Gilreath, Caetryn (3); Sondrall, Clare (1); Fornelli, Olivia (1); Willenbrock, Brinley (1); Brinkman, Madi (1); Sosa,
Maleah (1) 
Assists: Fornelli, Olivia (1); Brook, Jessica (1) 
 
CSU Pueblo Goals: Doane, Emily (3); Jackson, Ainsley (2); Rinn, Sophia (2); Rinn, Sienna (1); Gunnels, Sydney (1) 
Assists: Gunnels, Sydney (2); Doane, Emily (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: ALG Stadium
Penalties: Wells, Kayla 1st/07:10; Rinn, Sienna 1st/04:22; Mora, Chloe 1st/04:11; Allendorf, Audrey 1st/03:13; Saucedo, Maelynn
1st/02:01; Rinn, Sienna 1st/00:39; Gunnels, Sydney 1st/00:10; Tjernlund, Brooke 2nd/08:38; Brinkman, Madi 2nd/06:42; Tjernlund, Brooke
2nd/04:42; Chidester, Maddie 2nd/01:32; Gunnels, Sydney 2nd/00:03; Sondrall, Clare 3rd/14:39; Saucedo, Maelynn 3rd/10:26; Tjernlund,
Brooke 3rd/09:06; Gilreath, Caetryn 3rd/01:53; Gilreath, Caetryn 4th/13:45; Gunnels, Sydney 4th/10:13; Allendorf, Audrey 4th/07:33;
Willenbrock, Brinley 4th/06:44; Sosa, Maleah 4th/06:02; Retzloff, Dylan 4th/05:19; Fornelli, Olivia 4th/04:29; Willenbrock, Brinley 4th/03:04
Officials: Samantha Sherman; Allison Bailey; Dylan Voneiff; Ben Greenberg (Scorer)

Date: 03/16/2026
Attendance: 200

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Western 3 3 2 0 8
CSU Pueblo 2 1 3 3 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Western 5 10 3 7 25
CSU Pueblo 6 3 5 4 18

Shots On Goal
Missouri Western 4 6 3 4 17
CSU Pueblo 5 3 3 4 15

Saves
Missouri Western 3 2 0 1 6
CSU Pueblo 1 3 1 4 9

Turnovers
Missouri Western 3 3 4 5 15
CSU Pueblo 4 6 6 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Western 6-6 4-5 4-6 4-4 18-21
CSU Pueblo 4-4 6-7 3-3 6-8 19-22

Ground Balls
Missouri Western 4 5 3 3 15
CSU Pueblo 3 9 8 7 27

Draw Controls
Missouri Western 1 3 2 4 10
CSU Pueblo 5 0 4 0 9

Free-Position Shots
Missouri Western 4 1 1 2 8
CSU Pueblo 0 0 3 3 6

Fouls
Missouri Western 2 3 5 7 17
CSU Pueblo 12 1 2 6 21



Missouri Western 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
ATTA
CKER 1 Faragher, Callie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 5 Brook, Jessica 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0
ATTA
CKER 6 Willenbrock, Brinley 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1-1 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 7 Brinkman, Madi 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0-1 1
DEFE
NDER 8 Denne, Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 9 Sosa, Maleah 1 0 1 3 2 2 2 0 1-1 3
MIDFI
ELDE
R 11 Tjernlund, Brooke 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 6
MIDFI
ELDE
R 13 Sondrall, Clare 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 14 Toebben, Rhianne 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 17 Gulick, Brittan 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 18 Cesario, Giana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
DEFE
NDER 21 Niedzwiecki, Samantha 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
MIDFI
ELDE
R 22 Chidester, Maddie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-1 1
ATTA
CKER 24 Durrett, Ryann 0 0 0 4 2 1 1 1 0-1 0
ATTA
CKER 25 Fornelli, Olivia 1 1 2 2 0 3 1 0 1-1 0
GOAL
KEEP
ER 27 DeMars, Addie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 28 Ryals, Serah 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0-1 0
ATTA
CKER 29 Gilreath, Caetryn 3 0 3 4 0 0 1 1 1-1 1
GOAL
KEEP
ER 40 Garaway, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 10 25 15 15 12 10 4-8 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Garaway, Ava 51:26 7 5
27 DeMars, Addie 8:34 2 1 L



CSU Pueblo 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
DEFE
NDER 2 Retzloff, Dylan 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 4 Wasmund, Reese 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
DEFE
NDER 6 Allendorf, Audrey 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 3
MIDFI
ELDE
R 7 Jackson, Ainsley 2 0 2 3 1 0 1 4 1-1 0
ATTA
CKER 11 Mora, Chloe 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1
ATTA
CKER 13 Doane, Emily 3 1 4 4 1 4 0 1 2-2 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 17 Rinn, Sienna 1 0 1 3 3 4 2 2 0-1 3
MIDFI
ELDE
R 18 Rinn, Sophia 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
GOAL
KEEP
ER 20 Mason, Breonna 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 21 Saucedo, Maelynn 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 4
MIDFI
ELDE
R 24 Bennett, Aexandria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 26 Gunnels, Sydney 1 2 3 3 2 3 0 0 1-1 4
DEFE
NDER 27 Carpio, Kenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
DEFE
NDER 41 Wells, Kayla 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1
ATTA
CKER 42 Grehan, Hillary 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0-1 0

Totals 9 3 12 18 27 21 11 9 4-6 21

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Mason, Breonna 60:00 8 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MWSU CSUP
1st 8:16 Gilreath, Caetryn (14) Unassisted 1 0
1st 5:45 Doane, Emily (15) Gunnels, Sydney 1 1
1st 05:11 Jackson, Ainsley (16) Unassisted 1 2
1st 3:08 Fornelli, Olivia (3) (UP) Unassisted 2 2
1st 1:04 Willenbrock, Brinley (7) (UP) Unassisted 3 2
2nd 11:47 Sosa, Maleah (5) Unassisted 4 2
2nd 6:47 Sondrall, Clare (4) Brook, Jessica 5 2
2nd 6:08 Gilreath, Caetryn (15) (DN) Unassisted 6 2
2nd 00:13 Rinn, Sophia (8) Unassisted 6 3
3rd 12:15 Doane, Emily (16) Unassisted 6 4
3rd 10:01 Brinkman, Madi (12) (UP) Fornelli, Olivia 7 4
3rd 9:22 Gilreath, Caetryn (16) Unassisted 8 4
3rd 6:27 Gunnels, Sydney (13) Unassisted 8 5
3rd 1:03 Rinn, Sienna (6) (UP) Doane, Emily 8 6
4th 11:49 Rinn, Sophia (9) Gunnels, Sydney 8 7
4th 8:34 Doane, Emily (17) Unassisted 8 8
4th 3:37 Jackson, Ainsley (1) Unassisted 8 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 07:10 CSUP Wells, Kayla Green Card
1st 04:22 CSUP Rinn, Sienna Green Card
1st 04:11 CSUP Mora, Chloe Green Card
1st 03:13 CSUP Allendorf, Audrey Yellow Card
1st 02:01 CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn Green Card
1st 00:39 CSUP Rinn, Sienna Green Card
1st 00:10 CSUP Gunnels, Sydney Yellow Card
2nd 08:38 MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke Green Card
2nd 06:42 MWSU Brinkman, Madi Green Card
2nd 04:42 MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke Green Card
2nd 01:32 MWSU Chidester, Maddie Yellow Card
2nd 00:03 CSUP Gunnels, Sydney Green Card
3rd 14:39 MWSU Sondrall, Clare Green Card
3rd 10:26 CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn Green Card
3rd 09:06 MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke Green Card
3rd 01:53 MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn Yellow Card
4th 13:45 MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn Yellow Card
4th 10:13 CSUP Gunnels, Sydney Green Card
4th 07:33 CSUP Allendorf, Audrey Green Card
4th 06:44 MWSU Willenbrock, Brinley Green Card
4th 06:02 MWSU Sosa, Maleah Yellow Card
4th 05:19 CSUP Retzloff, Dylan Yellow Card
4th 04:29 MWSU Fornelli, Olivia Green Card
4th 03:04 MWSU Willenbrock, Brinley Yellow Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

MWSU Starters: Willenbrock, Brinley; Brinkman, Madi; Denne, Quinn; Sosa, Maleah; Tjernlund, Brooke; Sondrall,
Clare; Toebben, Rhianne; Niedzwiecki, Samantha; Durrett, Ryann; Fornelli, Olivia; Gilreath, Caetryn; Garaway, Ava.
CSUP Starters: Jackson, Ainsley; Mora, Chloe; Saucedo, Maelynn; Wells, Kayla; Mason, Breonna; Retzloff, Dylan;
Gunnels, Sydney; Allendorf, Audrey; Doane, Emily; Carpio, Kenzie; Wasmund, Reese; Rinn, Sienna; MWSU Keeper:
Garaway, Ava. CSUP Keeper: Mason, Breonna.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:48 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Durrett, Ryann
14:18 MWSU Shot by MWSU Durrett, Ryann, SAVE by Mason, Breonna
14:10 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
14:03 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
13:07 CSUP Shot by CSUP Wasmund, Reese WIDE LEFT
12:49 CSUP Shot by CSUP Rinn, Sienna, SAVE by Garaway, Ava
12:35 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
11:52 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Sondrall, Clare
11:47 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Fornelli, Olivia (caused by Jackson, Ainsley).
11:42 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
11:34 CSUP Shot by CSUP Wasmund, Reese, SAVE by Garaway, Ava
11:30 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Sosa, Maleah
11:28 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
10:39 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Willenbrock, Brinley
10:32 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
10:29 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
09:35 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
09:17 MWSU Foul on MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
09:04 CSUP Free Position attempt by CSUP
09:00 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Rinn, Sienna (caused by Gulick, Brittan).
08:55 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
08:33 CSUP Foul on CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
8:16 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn {Free Position Shot}  (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL), goal number 14 for season.

Missouri Western 1, CSU Pueblo 0
08:06 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Doane, Emily
07:26 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney (caused by Tjernlund, Brooke).
07:21 CSUP Foul on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
07:17 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
07:10 CSUP Foul on CSUP Wells, Kayla
07:10 CSUP Green card on CSUP Wells, Kayla
06:30 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Sosa, Maleah (caused by Rinn, Sienna).
06:27 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
06:14 MWSU Foul on MWSU Denne, Quinn
05:59 CSUP Free Position attempt by CSUP
5:45 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Doane, Emily, Assist by Gunnels, Sydney, goal number 15 for season., assist number 5 for season.

Missouri Western 1, CSU Pueblo 1
05:41 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
05:11 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley, goal number 16 for season.

Missouri Western 1, CSU Pueblo 2
05:08 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
04:31 CSUP Shot by CSUP Doane, Emily, SAVE by Garaway, Ava
04:25 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
04:22 CSUP Foul on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
04:22 CSUP Green card on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
04:20 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
04:11 CSUP Foul on CSUP Mora, Chloe
04:11 CSUP Green card on CSUP Mora, Chloe
03:38 CSUP Foul on CSUP Carpio, Kenzie
03:36 MWSU Shot by MWSU Brinkman, Madi HIGH {Free Position Shot}
03:13 CSUP Foul on CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
03:13 CSUP Yellow card on CSUP Allendorf, Audrey (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
3:08 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Fornelli, Olivia {Free Position Shot}  (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL), goal number 3 for season.

Missouri Western 2, CSU Pueblo 2



03:05 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
02:20 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Mora, Chloe (caused by Denne, Quinn).
02:16 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
02:01 CSUP Foul on CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
02:01 CSUP Green card on CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
01:38 CSUP Foul on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
01:08 CSUP Foul on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
1:04 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Willenbrock, Brinley {Free Position Shot}  (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL), goal number 7 for season.

Missouri Western 3, CSU Pueblo 2
00:58 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
00:51 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Retzloff, Dylan (caused by Sosa, Maleah).
00:45 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Sosa, Maleah
00:39 CSUP Foul on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
00:39 CSUP Green card on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
00:14 CSUP Foul on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
00:10 CSUP Yellow card on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
14:28 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Brinkman, Madi
13:49 MWSU Shot by MWSU Sondrall, Clare WIDE
13:42 MWSU Shot clock violation by MWSU
13:27 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
13:25 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP failed.
13:18 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
11:50 CSUP Foul on CSUP Carpio, Kenzie
11:47 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Sosa, Maleah {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 5 for season.

Missouri Western 4, CSU Pueblo 2
11:43 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
10:55 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
10:44 MWSU Shot by MWSU Gulick, Brittan, SAVE by Mason, Breonna
10:39 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Wells, Kayla
10:37 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Wells, Kayla (caused by Gilreath, Caetryn).
09:53 MWSU Shot by MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke, SAVE by Mason, Breonna
09:49 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
08:54 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
08:38 MWSU Foul on MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
08:38 MWSU Green card on MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
08:30 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
08:27 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU failed.
08:24 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Sosa, Maleah (caused by Retzloff, Dylan).
08:17 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
08:14 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
07:56 CSUP Shot by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney, SAVE by Garaway, Ava
07:36 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
6:47 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Sondrall, Clare, Assist by Brook, Jessica, goal number 4 for season., assist number 11 for season.

Missouri Western 5, CSU Pueblo 2
06:42 MWSU Green card on MWSU Brinkman, Madi
06:37 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney (caused by Fornelli, Olivia).
6:08 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn (MAN-DOWN), goal number 15 for season.

Missouri Western 6, CSU Pueblo 2
06:01 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn
05:07 MWSU Shot by MWSU Durrett, Ryann HIT POST
05:01 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
04:54 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
04:53 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
04:42 MWSU Foul on MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
04:42 MWSU Green card on MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
04:03 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Mora, Chloe (caused by Brinkman, Madi).
03:54 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Toebben, Rhianne
03:52 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
03:48 MWSU Shot by MWSU Brook, Jessica, SAVE by Mason, Breonna
03:43 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey



03:41 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
02:57 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
02:52 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Durrett, Ryann
02:50 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
02:40 MWSU Shot by MWSU Durrett, Ryann WIDE RIGHT
01:53 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Mason, Breonna
01:50 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
01:32 MWSU Foul on MWSU Chidester, Maddie
01:32 MWSU Yellow card on MWSU Chidester, Maddie (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
01:15 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Rinn, Sophia
00:59 CSUP Shot by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley, SAVE by Garaway, Ava
00:55 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Niedzwiecki, Samantha
00:53 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
00:46 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Faragher, Callie (caused by Allendorf, Audrey).
00:43 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
00:13 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Rinn, Sophia, goal number 8 for season.

Missouri Western 6, CSU Pueblo 3
00:09 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
00:03 CSUP Green card on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
00:00 MWSU Shot by MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn WIDE LEFT
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
14:53 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
14:39 MWSU Green card on MWSU Sondrall, Clare
14:21 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Doane, Emily
14:15 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
13:49 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Fornelli, Olivia (caused by Saucedo, Maelynn).
13:33 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
13:30 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
13:15 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Mora, Chloe
12:34 MWSU Foul on MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
12:15 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Doane, Emily {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 16 for season.

Missouri Western 6, CSU Pueblo 4
12:08 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
11:46 CSUP Shot by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney HIT CROSSBAR
11:30 MWSU Foul on MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
11:25 CSUP Shot by CSUP Rinn, Sienna WIDE {Free Position Shot}
10:42 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Rinn, Sienna (caused by Sosa, Maleah).
10:35 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
10:26 CSUP Green card on CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
10:26 CSUP Foul on CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn

10:01 MWSU
GOAL by MWSU Brinkman, Madi (MAN-UP), Assist by Fornelli, Olivia, goal number 12 for season., assist number 2 for
season.

Missouri Western 7, CSU Pueblo 4
09:51 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
9:22 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn, goal number 16 for season.

Missouri Western 8, CSU Pueblo 4
09:11 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Grehan, Hillary
09:06 MWSU Foul on MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
09:06 MWSU Green card on MWSU Tjernlund, Brooke
08:39 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Doane, Emily
08:33 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Brook, Jessica
08:30 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU failed.
08:19 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Toebben, Rhianne (caused by Retzloff, Dylan).
08:12 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Wasmund, Reese
07:55 MWSU Foul on MWSU Sosa, Maleah
07:41 CSUP Free Position attempt by CSUP
07:04 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
06:55 MWSU Foul on MWSU Sosa, Maleah
6:27 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 13 for season.

Missouri Western 8, CSU Pueblo 5
06:20 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Sondrall, Clare



05:42 CSUP Foul on CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
05:37 MWSU Shot by MWSU Ryals, Serah {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Mason, Breonna
05:27 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
04:40 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Grehan, Hillary (caused by Durrett, Ryann).
04:36 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Niedzwiecki, Samantha
04:34 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
03:45 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Willenbrock, Brinley
03:39 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Sondrall, Clare (caused by Grehan, Hillary).
03:34 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
03:32 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
03:09 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
03:03 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
01:53 MWSU Yellow card on MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
01:52 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
01:52 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Doane, Emily (caused by Denne, Quinn).
01:52 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU failed.
01:52 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Denne, Quinn (caused by Rinn, Sienna).
01:22 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Rinn, Sienna

1:03 CSUP
GOAL by CSUP Rinn, Sienna (MAN-UP), Assist by Doane, Emily, goal number 6 for season., assist number 11 for
season.

Missouri Western 8, CSU Pueblo 6
01:03 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
01:00 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
14:37 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Doane, Emily
14:35 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
13:53 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Denne, Quinn (caused by Allendorf, Audrey).
13:45 MWSU Yellow card on MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
13:45 MWSU Foul on MWSU Gilreath, Caetryn
13:45 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
13:45 #29 Gilreath out of game due to 2 yellow cards
13:45 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Doane, Emily
12:54 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Mora, Chloe (caused by Brinkman, Madi).
12:51 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
12:22 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Durrett, Ryann (caused by Retzloff, Dylan).
12:17 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
12:16 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
11:49 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Rinn, Sophia, Assist by Gunnels, Sydney, goal number 9 for season., assist number 6 for season.

Missouri Western 8, CSU Pueblo 7
11:45 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Ryals, Serah
11:23 CSUP Foul on CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
10:57 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Ryals, Serah
10:53 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP failed.
10:38 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Rinn, Sophia (caused by Brook, Jessica).
10:28 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Brook, Jessica
10:13 CSUP Foul on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
10:13 CSUP Green card on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
10:00 MWSU Shot by MWSU Ryals, Serah BLOCKED by Mason, Breonna
09:45 MWSU Shot by MWSU Sosa, Maleah HIGH
09:22 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Denne, Quinn (caused by Saucedo, Maelynn).
09:18 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
09:16 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
08:50 MWSU Foul on MWSU Niedzwiecki, Samantha
08:34 MWSU DeMars, Addie at goalie for MWSU.
8:34 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Doane, Emily {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 17 for season.

Missouri Western 8, CSU Pueblo 8
08:34 MWSU Timeout by MWSU
08:23 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Ryals, Serah
07:33 CSUP Foul on CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
07:33 CSUP Green card on CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
06:57 MWSU Shot by MWSU Sosa, Maleah, SAVE by Mason, Breonna



06:50 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Wells, Kayla
06:44 MWSU Foul on MWSU Brinkman, Madi
06:44 MWSU Green card on MWSU Willenbrock, Brinley
06:42 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
06:02 MWSU Foul on MWSU Sosa, Maleah
06:02 MWSU Yellow card on MWSU Sosa, Maleah (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
05:59 CSUP Shot by CSUP Grehan, Hillary {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by DeMars, Addie
05:19 CSUP Foul on CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
05:19 CSUP Yellow card on CSUP Retzloff, Dylan (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
05:19 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
04:54 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Durrett, Ryann
04:44 MWSU Shot by MWSU Gulick, Brittan, SAVE by Mason, Breonna
04:39 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Wells, Kayla
04:29 MWSU Green card on MWSU Fornelli, Olivia
04:12 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
03:59 MWSU Foul on MWSU Niedzwiecki, Samantha
3:37 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western 8, CSU Pueblo 9
03:37 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Cesario, Giana
03:30 MWSU Draw control by MWSU Chidester, Maddie
03:10 MWSU Shot by MWSU Fornelli, Olivia, SAVE by Mason, Breonna
03:05 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Mason, Breonna
03:04 MWSU Foul on MWSU Willenbrock, Brinley
03:04 MWSU Yellow card on MWSU Willenbrock, Brinley (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
03:04 CSUP Timeout by CSUP
03:01 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
02:06 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Grehan, Hillary
01:58 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Grehan, Hillary
01:50 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU DeMars, Addie
01:45 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
01:15 CSUP Foul on CSUP Wasmund, Reese
01:02 MWSU Shot by MWSU Durrett, Ryann WIDE {Free Position Shot}
00:26 CSUP Foul on CSUP Wasmund, Reese
00:26 MWSU Shot by MWSU Chidester, Maddie {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Mason, Breonna
00:23 MWSU Foul on MWSU TEAM
00:16 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP failed.
00:04 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Wells, Kayla
00:00 MWSU Turnover by MWSU Fornelli, Olivia


